To be recorded with County Recorder within 10 days after completion and Acceptance. No recording fee.	
When Recorded, return to:	
Angela Zepeda, City Clerk City of Coachella 1515 Sixth Street Coachella, CA 92236	(For Recorders Use)
public work improvement described as C been completed and was accepted by the u	ic Works) owner, a political subdivision of the State of California that a oral Mountain Academy Traffic Signal, Project ST-106 has undersigned awarding authority on the date hereof. Sidewalk ht-of-way on Van Buren Street at the intersection of Coral
The contractor on such work was <u>DBX</u> , <u>In</u> <u>Insurance Services</u> , 6201 Oak Canyon, Suit	c. and the surety on his bond is GMGS Risk Management & te 100 Irvine, CA 92618.
The real property upon which said work wa and State of California.	as performed is in the City of <u>Coachella</u> , County of Riverside,
The nature of the interest of the owner is in	fee.
Date: August 8, 2019	City of Coachella
(Date of Acceptance)	(Name of Political Subdivision)
	By:
	Steven A. Hernandez
	Title:Mayor
State of California)	<del></del>
) ss	
County of Riverside)	
political subdivision which executed the fo	of the governing board of the <u>City of Coachella</u> , the pregoing notice and on whose behalf I make this verification; attents, and that the same is true. I certify under penalty of et.
Executed at Coachella	, California on (Date)
(City Where Signed)	
Angela Zepeda, City Clerk, City of Coachella	County Counsel Form 1 (Rev. 5-64)